TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to correct the legal entity type of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005710 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the orrective Assignment to correct the legal entity type of Assignee, Eichrom Technologies, LLC previosly recorded.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900366513

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EICHROM INDUSTRIES, INC.		01/15/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eichrom Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1955 University Lane	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60532		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1947822	DIPHONIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126551500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300594-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Shekleton
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald T. Shekleton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0122 source=300594-8 DIPHONIX Assignment & Coversheet#page1.tif source=300594-8 DIPHONIX Assignment & Coversheet#page2.tif source=300594-8 DIPHONIX Assignment & Coversheet#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0123

\$40,00 1947822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EICHROM INDUSTRIES, INC.		01/15/2016	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eichrom Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1955 University Lane	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60532	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1947822	DIPHONIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3126551500

Email:

pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name:

Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1:

120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2:

Suite 2200

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300594-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD T. SHEKLETON
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald T. Shekleton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=66590assgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eichrom Industries, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, and having a principal place of business of 1955 University Lane, Lisle, Illinois 60532 is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in the following trademark registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
DIPHONIX	1947822

WHEREAS, EICHROM Technologies, LLC, a corporation of Illinois and having a principal place of business at 1955 University Lane, Lisle, Illinois 60532, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by Eichrom Industries, Inc., Eichrom Industries, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Eichrom Technologies LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire business, rights, title and interest owned by it in and to said trademarks and registrations for such trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Eichrom Industries, Inc., have caused these presents to be signed as of this _/s\(\frac{1}{2}\) day of _______, 2016.

Eichrom Industries, Inc.

January 15, 206 Date

Name:

/William T. Schleicher

Title:

President

CHI-57769-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0125